
Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 CMA8969880 CARRIL TORRES RAUL 22,9 0 M 4 27 44
7744932024 FRAILE GARCIA, JUAN IGNACIO 25,4 0 M 4

2 7770328316 VIEJO HERNANDO, MARIA JESUS 15,9 0 F 3 17 43
7770328315 DIEZ FERNANDEZ, JOSE LUIS 14,4 0 M 3

3 7706237152 ALVAREZ CARRACEDO, Mª EUGENIA 7,7 0 F 2 8 42
7706237151 GARCÍA GARCÍA, JACINTO 7,8 0 M 2

4 7759422177 BUSTOS GOMEZ DE LIAÑO, JOSE FAMNY 12,2 0 M 3 9 41
7706791849 BUSTOS IZARRA, JORGE 6,4 0 M 2

7744448081 SANCHEZ TABERNERO, ÁLVARO 12,1 0 M 3 10 41
7744364662 PEREZ TABERNERO, JAIME 8,1 0 M 2

6 7700964442 MARCO MUÑOZ, JUAN JOSE 18,2 0 M 3 24 40
7706939564 DONCEL ABAD, DAVID 28,5 0 M 5

7 7706943785 LUCAS MARTIN, LAUREANO 19,1 0 M 4 13 39
7706368221 DOMINGUEZ PERRINO, DAVID 7,8 0 M 2

8 7706314094 MATEOS PEREZ, ANTONIO 6,7 0 M 2 7 38
7706282479 KIM OM, YOUNG GWANG 6,6 0 M 2

7706961545 SANCHEZ REDERO, JUAN CARLOS 10,4 0 M 2 10 38
7744801196 GONZALEZ RODILLA JORGE 9,3 0 M 2

7744821455 GUTIERREZ GOMEZ ALFREDO 9,5 0 M 2 12 38
7744625894 RIVAS LUIS JESUS 13,3 0 M 3

7706925593 PERALVO AMORES, JOSE LUIS 15,4 0 M 3 15 38
7744691921 MIGUEL GUERRA STEPHAN 12,5 0 M 3

7706426852 MERINO GARCIA RAFAEL 19,1 0 M 4 17 38
7744889498 NUNES MARQUES EDSON DUARTE 13,4 0 M 3

CMC1932789 PRIMO GARCIA RODOLFO 17,4 0 M 3 19 38
CMC1672242 SANCHEZ MAYORAL, JOSE MIGUEL 17,3 0 M 3

7759461352 BALMORI CALVO, JAVIER 20,1 0 M 4 20 38
7706094101 RIOS PAZOS, JOSE DOMINGO 16,3 0 M 3

15 7756404683 VILLALBA VILLASUR, CARMELO 9,5 0 M 2 12 37
7707750805 VILLAFAÑEZ LAZARO OSCAR 13,6 0 M 3

7706136997 TURRIÓN GARCÍA, TOMÁS 18,3 0 M 3 14 37
7706104999 GONZÁLEZ SÁNCHEZ, SANTIAGO 9,5 0 M 2

Clasificación Hándicap



7759382396 DELGADO PRIETO, MARTINIANO 8,8 0 M 2 15 37
7759956167 SANCHEZ SERRANO, AMPARO ROSA 21,2 0 F 4

7744963827 PIEDRA RODRIGUEZ PEDRO 12,6 0 M 3 16 37
7706918751 RODILLA ALVAREZ, BERNARDINO 16,8 0 M 3

7744244132 CUESTA PEDRAZ SILVIA CAROLINA 12,8 0 F 3 17 37
7744324111 BERNAL MARTIN EVA 18,3 0 F 3

7744433096 GARCÍA BRAVO LUIS JAVIER 12,6 0 M 3 18 37
7744894990 GARCIA MURIEL JOSE ENRIQUE 20,3 0 M 4

7744161067 SANCHEZ LEDESMA JESUS 28 0 M 5 29 37
7744691909 RAMOS CALVO JOSE IGNACIO 24,9 0 M 4

22 7706100572 PLAZA LOPEZ-BERGES, ELIAS 3,1 0 M 1 2 36
7744691914 ALONSO MARTIN, JORGE 1,5 0 M 1

23 7706390835 HERNANDEZ MARTIN, JUAN 2 0 M 1 2 35
7706988204 HERNANDEZ MARTIN, JAVIER 4,7 0 M 2

7706234053 MIELGO MIGUEL JAVIER 9,6 0 M 2 13 35
7744691924 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA OSCAR 15,4 0 M 3

7706287397 GARCIA DE LA CUESTA, MIGUEL 11,2 0 M 2 14 35
7706644588 MARCOS ENCARNACION, Mª ANTONIA 16 0 F 3

7706742605 PALACIOS RENEDO, MIGUEL ANGEL 17,4 0 M 3 15 35
7706896381 ALANIS MARCOS, JUAN ANTONIO 12 0 M 3

7744404865 DE VEGA GARCIA, ADRIAN 9,3 0 M 2 16 35
7706166789 PARRA PEÑA, JOSE ANTONIO 22,9 0 M 4

7744422745 GARCÍA ESTEBAN AGUSTIN MANUEL 10,5 0 M 2 17 35
7706065984 CARPINTERO FORONDA, MONICA 23 0 F 4

7706896380 CALVO CALVO, PRIMO 26,5 0 M 5 22 35
7706938582 GARCIA LANGA, IVAN 15,1 0 M 3

7744284240 DE VARGAS GÓMEZ FERNANDO 16,4 0 M 3 22 35
7744693686 MARTIN ROBLES MARIA 25,9 0 F 4

7706888434 ANDRÉS LUCAS, MARINA ROCIO 25,8 0 F 4 22 35
7706193425 MEDINA CUESTA, ALFREDO 16,1 0 M 3

7744889913 GARCIA GARCIA ,JOSE ALFONSO 19,8 0 M 4 24 35
7744923302 GARCIA HERNANDEZ ANTONIO 23,1 0 M 4

33 7706151042 BETERE RODRIGO, LOURDES 22 0 F 4 15 34
7706135156 PERALTA DE BERNARDI, CARLOS 7,7 0 M 2

7706361323 MORO GALLEGO, JOSE FRANCISCO 18,4 0 M 3 19 34



7706361328 MARTIN GUTIERREZ, JOSE ANGEL 16,4 0 M 3

7706329481 FERNÁNDEZ ALONSO, EUGENIO 15,3 0 M 3 21 34
7706329483 SÁNCHEZ BURON, CARMEN 24 0 F 4

1101061106 RECIO FLEMMICH, JAVIER 22,6 0 M 4 27 34
7759159964 RIVAS GARCIA, FELIPE ENRIQUE 26,9 0 M 5

37 7706673374 SALTO MARTINEZ-AVIAL, ALVARO 11,2 0 M 2 11 33
7706193430 ALONSO RUFINO, PAULINO 9,3 0 M 2

7744894427 FORA ROMERO JAVIER 18,6 0 M 4 19 33
7744912911 PASTOR SANDIN, GUZMAN 15,9 0 M 3

7744985589 PÉREZ RUEDA, EMILIO 29,1 0 M 5 25 33
7744805677 GARCIA BENITO, RODRIGO 19,5 0 M 4

40 7706185923 HERNANDEZ ESCALONA, JOSE LUIS 27,5 0 M 5 21 32
7759396458 BORREGO DE ARRIBA, ROBERTO 14,2 0 M 3

7706391882 DURAN CARABIAS JOSE LUIS 20,2 0 M 4 22 32
7744319572 PEREZ PEREZ, SERGIO 20,8 0 M 4

7700500754 MORETON COBALEDA MIGUEL 31,5 0 M 5 23 32
7706193436 RUIZ RODRIGUEZ JORGE 16,4 0 M 3

7759453203 MARTIN GARCIA, MANUEL 26,5 0 M 4 29 32
7759328809 PARIENTE VELASCO, MARIA JESUS 25,9 0 F 4

7744992152 RIVAS LOPEZ MARIA 36 0 F 5 30 32
7744978285 GARCIA ESTEBAN FRANCISCO JAVIER 32,6 0 M 5

45 7724202622 BERLANGA DE LORENZOVICENTE 16,3 0 M 3 23 31
7735463992 MARTIN CARNEROLUIS 30,8 0 M 5

7706816993 DOMINGUEZ CIDONCHA MARIA TERESA 26,9 0 F 5 28 31
7706918749 BERGARA VALLEJOS, GLORIA 23,5 0 F 4

47 7706915220 LANZAROTE FUERTES, LUIS 11,1 0 M 2 19 30
7759053978 SORIA ANDRES, JOSE GERMAN 27 0 M 5

48 7706971163 SANTIBAÑEZ HERAS SANTOS 13,2 0 M 3 18 29
7706127025 RIVAS SENDIN, JOSE MANUEL 21 0 M 4

7744949069 DEL ARCO SANTIAGO IVAN 25,6 0 M 4 26 29
7700995292 MONJE SANCHEZ JUAN CARLOS 21,6 0 M 4

50 7744340272 DALESSANDRO JORGE 18,6 0 M 4 25 27
7759322094 SANCHEZ BORREGO, RAUL 34,3 0 M 5

51 AM60355008 JIMENEZ ALFAGEME, PEDRO OSCAR 15,7 0 M 3 12 26
7769364995 CORRAL VALLEJO, VICENTE AMADOR 8,2 0 M 2



7706788079 NEMBER, SIMONA 25,8 0 F 4 29 26
7706228243 BUSTOS BOYERO CONCHA 27,5 0 F 5

53 7700258147 VICENTE HERNANDEZMANUEL AFRO. 10 0 M 2 8 25
VB04037378 CARRAL LOPEZ-TAPIA, GABRIEL 6,5 0 M 2

54 7744891259 MORENO RODILLA VIDAL 36 0 M 5 23 24
7744443005 MACIA LOSADA JOSE 16,8 0 M 3

55 7706419079 HERNANDEZ GARCIA, JUAN ANTONIO 8,9 0 M 2 17 23
7700277465 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, JUAN ANTONIO 25,3 0 M 4

56 7706967494 HERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ALFONSO 33,1 0 M 5 30 20
7706091751 DIEZ RIVAS JOSE ALFONSO 36 0 M 5



Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 7706237152 ALVAREZ CARRACEDO, Mª EUGENIA 7,7 0 F 2 8 34
7706237151 GARCÍA GARCÍA, JACINTO 7,8 0 M 2

7706100572 PLAZA LOPEZ-BERGES, ELIAS 3,1 0 M 1 2 34
7744691914 ALONSO MARTIN, JORGE 1,5 0 M 1

3 7706390835 HERNANDEZ MARTIN, JUAN 2 0 M 1 2 33
7706988204 HERNANDEZ MARTIN, JAVIER 4,7 0 M 2

4 7759422177 BUSTOS GOMEZ DE LIAÑO, JOSE FAMNY 12,2 0 M 3 9 32
7706791849 BUSTOS IZARRA, JORGE 6,4 0 M 2

7706314094 MATEOS PEREZ, ANTONIO 6,7 0 M 2 7 32
7706282479 KIM OM, YOUNG GWANG 6,6 0 M 2

6 7744448081 SANCHEZ TABERNERO, ÁLVARO 12,1 0 M 3 10 31
7744364662 PEREZ TABERNERO, JAIME 8,1 0 M 2

7 7706961545 SANCHEZ REDERO, JUAN CARLOS 10,4 0 M 2 10 28
7744801196 GONZALEZ RODILLA JORGE 9,3 0 M 2

8 7770328316 VIEJO HERNANDO, MARIA JESUS 15,9 0 F 3 17 26
7770328315 DIEZ FERNANDEZ, JOSE LUIS 14,4 0 M 3

7706943785 LUCAS MARTIN, LAUREANO 19,1 0 M 4 13 26
7706368221 DOMINGUEZ PERRINO, DAVID 7,8 0 M 2

7744821455 GUTIERREZ GOMEZ ALFREDO 9,5 0 M 2 12 26
7744625894 RIVAS LUIS JESUS 13,3 0 M 3

7756404683 VILLALBA VILLASUR, CARMELO 9,5 0 M 2 12 26
7707750805 VILLAFAÑEZ LAZARO OSCAR 13,6 0 M 3

12 7706925593 PERALVO AMORES, JOSE LUIS 15,4 0 M 3 15 24
7744691921 MIGUEL GUERRA STEPHAN 12,5 0 M 3

7706136997 TURRIÓN GARCÍA, TOMÁS 18,3 0 M 3 14 24
7706104999 GONZÁLEZ SÁNCHEZ, SANTIAGO 9,5 0 M 2

14 7706673374 SALTO MARTINEZ-AVIAL, ALVARO 11,2 0 M 2 11 23
7706193430 ALONSO RUFINO, PAULINO 9,3 0 M 2

15 7759461352 BALMORI CALVO, JAVIER 20,1 0 M 4 20 22
7706094101 RIOS PAZOS, JOSE DOMINGO 16,3 0 M 3

7759382396 DELGADO PRIETO, MARTINIANO 8,8 0 M 2 15 22
7759956167 SANCHEZ SERRANO, AMPARO ROSA 21,2 0 F 4

Clasificación Scratch



7706234053 MIELGO MIGUEL JAVIER 9,6 0 M 2 13 22
7744691924 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA OSCAR 15,4 0 M 3

18 7744433096 GARCÍA BRAVO LUIS JAVIER 12,6 0 M 3 18 21
7744894990 GARCIA MURIEL JOSE ENRIQUE 20,3 0 M 4

7744244132 CUESTA PEDRAZ SILVIA CAROLINA 12,8 0 F 3 17 21
7744324111 BERNAL MARTIN EVA 18,3 0 F 3

7706426852 MERINO GARCIA RAFAEL 19,1 0 M 4 17 21
7744889498 NUNES MARQUES EDSON DUARTE 13,4 0 M 3

7744963827 PIEDRA RODRIGUEZ PEDRO 12,6 0 M 3 16 21
7706918751 RODILLA ALVAREZ, BERNARDINO 16,8 0 M 3

7706742605 PALACIOS RENEDO, MIGUEL ANGEL 17,4 0 M 3 15 21
7706896381 ALANIS MARCOS, JUAN ANTONIO 12 0 M 3

7706287397 GARCIA DE LA CUESTA, MIGUEL 11,2 0 M 2 14 21
7706644588 MARCOS ENCARNACION, Mª ANTONIA 16 0 F 3

24 7706151042 BETERE RODRIGO, LOURDES 22 0 F 4 15 20
7706135156 PERALTA DE BERNARDI, CARLOS 7,7 0 M 2

25 CMA8969880 CARRIL TORRES RAUL 22,9 0 M 4 27 19
7744932024 FRAILE GARCIA, JUAN IGNACIO 25,4 0 M 4

7706888434 ANDRÉS LUCAS, MARINA ROCIO 25,8 0 F 4 22 19
7706193425 MEDINA CUESTA, ALFREDO 16,1 0 M 3

CMC1932789 PRIMO GARCIA RODOLFO 17,4 0 M 3 19 19
CMC1672242 SANCHEZ MAYORAL, JOSE MIGUEL 17,3 0 M 3

7744422745 GARCÍA ESTEBAN AGUSTIN MANUEL 10,5 0 M 2 17 19
7706065984 CARPINTERO FORONDA, MONICA 23 0 F 4

7744404865 DE VEGA GARCIA, ADRIAN 9,3 0 M 2 16 19
7706166789 PARRA PEÑA, JOSE ANTONIO 22,9 0 M 4

7700258147 VICENTE HERNANDEZMANUEL AFRO. 10 0 M 2 8 19
VB04037378 CARRAL LOPEZ-TAPIA, GABRIEL 6,5 0 M 2

31 7706361323 MORO GALLEGO, JOSE FRANCISCO 18,4 0 M 3 19 18
7706361328 MARTIN GUTIERREZ, JOSE ANGEL 16,4 0 M 3

32 7700964442 MARCO MUÑOZ, JUAN JOSE 18,2 0 M 3 24 17
7706939564 DONCEL ABAD, DAVID 28,5 0 M 5

7706896380 CALVO CALVO, PRIMO 26,5 0 M 5 22 17
7706938582 GARCIA LANGA, IVAN 15,1 0 M 3

7744894427 FORA ROMERO JAVIER 18,6 0 M 4 19 17



7744912911 PASTOR SANDIN, GUZMAN 15,9 0 M 3

35 7744284240 DE VARGAS GÓMEZ FERNANDO 16,4 0 M 3 22 15
7744693686 MARTIN ROBLES MARIA 25,9 0 F 4

7706329481 FERNÁNDEZ ALONSO, EUGENIO 15,3 0 M 3 21 15
7706329483 SÁNCHEZ BURON, CARMEN 24 0 F 4

7706915220 LANZAROTE FUERTES, LUIS 11,1 0 M 2 19 15
7759053978 SORIA ANDRES, JOSE GERMAN 27 0 M 5

38 7706391882 DURAN CARABIAS JOSE LUIS 20,2 0 M 4 22 14
7744319572 PEREZ PEREZ, SERGIO 20,8 0 M 4

7706971163 SANTIBAÑEZ HERAS SANTOS 13,2 0 M 3 18 14
7706127025 RIVAS SENDIN, JOSE MANUEL 21 0 M 4

AM60355008 JIMENEZ ALFAGEME, PEDRO OSCAR 15,7 0 M 3 12 14
7769364995 CORRAL VALLEJO, VICENTE AMADOR 8,2 0 M 2

41 7744161067 SANCHEZ LEDESMA JESUS 28 0 M 5 29 13
7744691909 RAMOS CALVO JOSE IGNACIO 24,9 0 M 4

7744889913 GARCIA GARCIA ,JOSE ALFONSO 19,8 0 M 4 24 13
7744923302 GARCIA HERNANDEZ ANTONIO 23,1 0 M 4

7706185923 HERNANDEZ ESCALONA, JOSE LUIS 27,5 0 M 5 21 13
7759396458 BORREGO DE ARRIBA, ROBERTO 14,2 0 M 3

44 7700500754 MORETON COBALEDA MIGUEL 31,5 0 M 5 23 12
7706193436 RUIZ RODRIGUEZ JORGE 16,4 0 M 3

7724202622 BERLANGA DE LORENZOVICENTE 16,3 0 M 3 23 12
7735463992 MARTIN CARNEROLUIS 30,8 0 M 5

46 7744992152 RIVAS LOPEZ MARIA 36 0 F 5 30 11
7744978285 GARCIA ESTEBAN FRANCISCO JAVIER 32,6 0 M 5

1101061106 RECIO FLEMMICH, JAVIER 22,6 0 M 4 27 11
7759159964 RIVAS GARCIA, FELIPE ENRIQUE 26,9 0 M 5

48 7744985589 PÉREZ RUEDA, EMILIO 29,1 0 M 5 25 10
7744805677 GARCIA BENITO, RODRIGO 19,5 0 M 4

7706419079 HERNANDEZ GARCIA, JUAN ANTONIO 8,9 0 M 2 17 10
7700277465 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, JUAN ANTONIO 25,3 0 M 4

50 7744340272 DALESSANDRO JORGE 18,6 0 M 4 25 8
7759322094 SANCHEZ BORREGO, RAUL 34,3 0 M 5

51 7744949069 DEL ARCO SANTIAGO IVAN 25,6 0 M 4 26 7
7700995292 MONJE SANCHEZ JUAN CARLOS 21,6 0 M 4



7744891259 MORENO RODILLA VIDAL 36 0 M 5 23 7
7744443005 MACIA LOSADA JOSE 16,8 0 M 3

53 7759453203 MARTIN GARCIA, MANUEL 26,5 0 M 4 29 6
7759328809 PARIENTE VELASCO, MARIA JESUS 25,9 0 F 4

7706816993 DOMINGUEZ CIDONCHA MARIA TERESA 26,9 0 F 5 28 6
7706918749 BERGARA VALLEJOS, GLORIA 23,5 0 F 4

55 7706788079 NEMBER, SIMONA 25,8 0 F 4 29 5
7706228243 BUSTOS BOYERO CONCHA 27,5 0 F 5

56 7706967494 HERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ALFONSO 33,1 0 M 5 30 3
7706091751 DIEZ RIVAS JOSE ALFONSO 36 0 M 5


